NADER HASHEMI
DANNY POSTEL
(Editors)

Sectarianization

Mapping the New Politics
of the Middle East

HURST & COMPANY, LONDON



CONTENTS

Acknowledgments
About the Contributors

Introduction: The Sectarianization Thesis
Nader Hashemi and Danny Postel

PART I
SECTARIANIZATION IN HISTORICAL, GEOPOLITICAL
AND THEORETICAL PERSPECTIVE

1. The Problem of Sectarianism in the Middle East in an Age
of Western Hegemony Ussama Makdisi
2. The Sectarianization of Geopolitics in the Middle East
Bassel E Salloukh
3. The Arab Region at a Tipping Point: Why Sectarianism
Fails to Explain the Turmoil Yezid Sayigh

4. A Narrative Identity Approach to Islamic Sectarianism
Adam Gaiser

PART II
HOW SECTARIANIZATION WORKS: CASE STUDIES

5. International Politics, Domestic Imperatives, and Identity
Mobilization: Sectarianism in Pakistan, 1979-1998

Valy Nasr
6. Sectarian Relations before “Sectarianization” in pre-2003
Iraq Fanar Haddad

1X

23

35

53

61

77

101



10.

1.

12,

13.

14.

CONTENTS

The Shattered Nation: The Sectarianization of the
Syrian Conflict Paulo Gabriel Hilu Pinto

Sectarianism as Counter-Revolution: Saudi Responses
to the Arab Spring Madaun Al-Rasheed

Strategic Depth, Counterinsurgency, and the Logic of
Sectarianization: The Islamic Republic of Iran’s Security
Doctrine and its Regional Implications

Eskandar Sadeghi-Boroujerd;
Sectarianization, Islamist Republicanism, and International
Misrecognition in Yemen Stacey Philbrick Yaday
Sectarianization as Securitization: Identity Politics and
Counter-Revolution in Bahrain Toby Matthiesen

The Architecture of Sectarianization in Lebanon
Bassel E Salloukh

Sectarianism, Authoritarianism, and Opposition in Kuwait
Moadeleine Wells
Conclusion: Peacebuilding in Sectarianized Conflicts:
Findings and Implications for Theory and Practice
Timothy D. Sisk

Notes
Select Bibliography

Index

123

143

159

185

199

215

235

259

277
347
361



